N/en 1.5.135.0110/09
PRA/182000, PRA/182000/M
Profile cylinders conforms to
ISO 15552
Non-magnetic and magnetic piston
Double acting
Ø 32 to 125 mm
High performance, stability and reliability

Piston rod seals: polyurethane Piston seals: polyurethane
O-rings: nitrile rubber
Ordering examples
See page 3
Mountings and switches
See page 4 and 5
Alternative variants
Single acting cylinders see page N/en 1.4.121
Cylinder with locking unit
See data sheet N/en 1.5.125.09 and 10
Guide blocks see page N/en 1.10.021
Magnetic pistonNon-magnetic piston
®®
10/09
®®
N/en 1.5.135.02
PRA/182000, PRA/182000/M
H T
For the cylinder models style H*1), T, C and S see options selector
*1) Cylinder style H: Ø 32 ... 100 mm
Cylinder variants
H T
Symbol Model Symbol Model Description Dimensions
Non-magnetic magnetic
H T C S piston H T C S piston Page
• • • • PRA/182000 • • • • PRA/182000/M Standard cylinder 6
• • PRA/182000/W1 • • PRA/182000/W2 Cylinder with special wiper/seal (suitable for appl. with 6
cement, plaster (stucco), arizona sand,hoar-frost or ice)
• • PRA/182000/X1 • • PRA/182000/X2 Low friction cylinders, operating pressure: 1 to 10 bar 6
Medium: Compressed air, filtered and non-lubricated
recommended
PRA/182000/IIL PRA/182000/MIL Cylinder barrel turned at 90° for use with guide blocks
QA/8000/51 and QA/8000/61
• • • • PRA/182000/IU • • • • PRA/182000/MU Cylinder with extended piston rod 6
• • PRA/182000/W5 • • PRA/182000/W6 Cylinder with extended piston rod and special wiper/seal
(suitable for applications with cement, plaster (stucco), 6
arizona sand, hoar-frost or ice)
• • • PRA/182000/G • • • PRA/182000/MG Cylinder with piston rod bellows 8
• • • PRA/182000/W • • • PRA/182000/MW Cylinder without cushioning 6
• • PRA/182000/X3 • • PRA/182000/X4 Low friction cylinders without cushioning, 6
operating pressure: 1 to 10 bar Medium: Compressed air,
filtered and non-lubricated recommended
• • • • PRA/182000/J • • • • PRA/182000/JM Cylinder with double ended piston rod 7
• • PRA/182000/W3 • • PRA/182000/W4 Cylinder with double ended piston rod and special
wiper/seal (suitable for applications with cement, 7
plaster (stucco), arizona sand, hoar-frost or ice)
• PRA/182000/IT • PRA/182000/MT Four position cylinders 7
PRA/182000/N1 PRA/182000/N2 Cylinder with non-rotating piston rod, Ø 32 to 100 mm 7
• • PRA/182000/L2 • • PRA/182000/L4 Cylinder with locking unit (passive) 8
spring force on removal of the signal to the unit.
Operating pressure for locking unit: 4 to 10 bar
Warning
These products are intended for use in industrial compressed air sys-